CEYMET ANTENNA
CA- 5 2 H B4 HBICV type 4element Beam antenna
MODEL for 50~53.5MHz
[ —

HukEREAE

BEVRDNEREFLUTHICHDAESTENET.

TZEICHFENWZIZELTZDHI(T!
CEADRHIC, COBRRPEEE L BFEFDL, ELIBBENZE,
COMEHAEL. BBLESICTEICANDEDICANICREL TBNTZEL, |

~N

BERBILACE

\

3200

—
w XM1E—LKE
S~

—

(¥ &1
1. CO7>FFE BB/ NTRBERICERETT,

2. (REREBYT (HBICV 5417) BEZFEAL. =5([CEKBZBIMT D
CETEERERFRDONAT T FEIDEIRELEUE.
3. INTORUER. THEIEEREICBNEAT Y L AMZERLTVWET,

AN =0 =
@ ERDO LRI ESFEEDBRICIIEIATITL. B TFHHITHBHLEDIZSHIC
ZaME - ZeHEEERAUEELTLIESY,

AL TDHIC!
ARSI LELES. /I—YURNC
K OEERERRL TS,

A=W~ BEFEEIREACTT

@ EiR - EEERDT(E., BEHROE S PRIBITODIE TIEREFEE LIRWT ET— S X - A e
<2V PUFFHENZHABRICROET, L JobA oy Jh)] 025 x 1625 mm :

2 | I-4B (FryIfH)]| ®25 x 1625 mm 1

(UFARIL RS 7AS)

{ {:t*i ;E*% ] 3 TILAZ K (A) ®9.5 x 1010 mm 2

® A K & : 50~53.5MHz o i B E : BRISRAEE 30m/s 4 | TLx2 b ® 9.5 x 1035 mm 2
oFl = . 10.4 dBi eTHER : £ 0.19m? > b e e 2
® F/B Lt : 19dB B E e J—/hEE : £3.25m 7 | T A ~ ®11 x 600 mm 4
o EHHER . #954° (EM) | B B . m=AME #2.97m 8 | WEE (1) M-] OROG—f4 1
o il A 5 : 200W (FM) oHE B : f21kg (FIFIAG) [ HER ) Sk A 1
< e . 10| oz—=251> BT 1

e 1> E—45>X : 50Q 11| >3—-ra8 TIL=H 4
®V.SWR : 1.5BLF (50~53.5MHz) o TS 12 | TLAS MRZ FILER 4
® IxRIH5— © M-J B 13 | ILAZ RERT TILZH 4
— . 14 | % TR 272 L RE 1
eEImEE . 49222m e AR .
® STAEER{IEE t ®25~62 (mm) 16 | MUTAILE 252 LA M6 3L 1
18 3009 \\ 60° 17 | -3 1> b FIVZ)AT 1

. 18 M 6x40 2
SWR // (19| M 5x70 2
1.5 20| 7RG M 5x55 2
1.4 v —~ 270° |||" 21| M 5x25 EEE(2)CE R | 1
1.3 7 % )/ | 22 | M 4x12 4
1.2 % : 23 M 3x15 8
1'3) é’ 124 | 8 Fu M5 A 4

" 50MHz 52MHz 54MHz T 25 M6 A 4

P N | 26] M 5 A (GERECHERE) | 4
AN\ ®EroEE 27 | Ma R .
o TREMHEIEE (T > CTRERIGAICT > FFZREL T IZE, 28 M3 H 8
o HUIRZ - £BEHA(FL > M DIFDHIETE UBSKIBREZREL T IZEU), 129 | M6 4
BEENBIMGE(E. IRENCEEVRE TERAE TEHREDRR(CIRDZENBDET, 130 iy s M58 GREECHERGH) | 6
RBEOBRETRIHICERELTIEE, |31 | M4 4

o EIEBIFHKE - RS E < (SO BFTICHEBL T ZE W, e T >

| ECCEENNSBE. BEECHALLOMERFOSWRIBLT 3T ane0EY. | PR ar e S

[ #1753 )
TLX> RA),(B),(C) 1. ERDOELSIC FDLIL A MIIL A MA ~ D)x2AZEAL
R, TLX> D) ETERBRTL A b (HEIIE2560mm) | H—EREBTLA> b \ Qf’
pd (H37R2610mm). MEIERTL X > MHEITR2720mm). RETEBTL > b Q’Qﬁ
\ (#T7E2970mm )BT TET

2. THROKSIC, MOBHREIREIERE DI THEAILITET, %‘
C % REIERAIS 3 — hEE DA TERIEERI EERICIT O T RS,

N
N TILX> ~A),(B),(C
TILAYMENE g El/(xz/(i\zé)) ]

T — ANDEIHEZ

% @ | ,
PLILA> S O :
| ,

A E—LFRA

X RO —DiERENE. FHKDIZ8H
BoiET—T= 2 FIREC3IEME0
BASEE . EZ-ILF—T 7 EICEN

L3 =AW
BEBESD500% ThKLEZE LTS EE0Y

/ Eeo—JIL

I -S54 > HmiHDEREIR
mFd. T—LAlCERENS
KSEBMOMIFTSIEZ L,

[ AZESE )

1. 7>FFOM-1 ORI —(C. BFHFBEDO50Q%EET—T)L %= iEkHk
U CERARREBOSWREAIER., BRIF CHONEZTOEFFEABIARLTIIEEL,
2. RLERS AR T DS, s TIL XA b3 — MEEDMESR
BESETHARLEY., RABAANTSTE foldE<RNDET. (ERSER)
TN TESWRABWEES(E. REEBRIL A Moz 33— MEEMNESR
LTSS, SWRIANRET RS ENGNET.

X BRBHBAICKDSWRIFAEKE(LLEFTDT, SWRHIBWVEFHIRE

BEBILA>E

BAEEELTIZE, N fo K
3. BEAEHELES. RUEL>D DRI TEELET. RBEGRE & N o
% BEFEOTR NECIOAIBEAE. BTOROLSCHTR - BE  lcm 42D # 50kHz Zb & ~

EEEAUFNILNEZERAULCEELEY. o OBl R R SR

50.4MHz~51.4MHz

4 N\
/N BURLY - SEBA DR

® BT —TILDOOARTEI—M, 2T FDOIARII—EMET BRI EEMERL TS S0,
EBOSEATI LER TSN DD, WBIBFBENBDET,

O RSAHE, BEICFNELEHIGRBEDBE(E. BFHRRENRERDT>FFH(C
N ENEBNED, +RITEFECTLEE,

O CEARCEEELEONI|BRINREULEBECEFESICERERIEL. P2FFD
IREEERERZE0,

® FUELLEDIND—%" AN, TL A MEHSUTOFER. TLA> MEEINT DHEEE
TORNWTLIEEVN. BHELHDIREENAHRVWRRERDET,

® EFRARE. TOTFRUT—TILECEMNRANTLSESL., BREOGBRENGDD
F9., Ffe. BEREBICIESED TSRO —JIVENKIET BIBEHNHD

FIOTHBRMNSHULIED, SWRZFTYIULTLRE,
. J

HEEA LD, FERLIHE - HRZZEEITSTENHDET.

AXAY PN BN ESFT  7336-0026 BERE\=FHRAXE 4-18-2
TEL 048-839-3131 () FAX 048-839-3136  http://www.comet-ant.co.jp 4th edition.

BFHFED
YR - R=)LPZAE




CAMET ANTENNA

HBICV type 4element Beam antenna
for 50~53.5MHz

ﬂEL CA'SZ H B4_

Thank you for purchasing our product.

[Instruction Manual|

For your safety :
Read this manual carefully for proper handling and operation before using.
Keep this manual in a safe place for future reference.

_ 2nd Director

=

Main Beam

(Features] Sitioy,
1. Compact and lightweight design for DX transmitting use
2. HBICV extented 2 Element Beam Antenna with high gain
3. Heavy-duty with stainless steel screws

Check all parts are included,
according to the parts list.

A Precautions for assembling

@® Wearing a safety hat and a life line during installing on a roof top or any

high places is highly recommended. (Parts List]

@ Do not erect this antenna near any electrical power lines and/or street Parts Name Qty.
lights. 1 | Boom A $25 x 1625 mm 1
2 | BoomB $25 x 1625 mm 1
f . (with a hole for U-Bolt)
[SpECI |cat|ons] 3 [ Element(A) $9.5 x 1010 mm
1.8
® Frequency : 50 - 53.5MHz 4 | Element(B) $9.5 x 1035 mm
e Gain : 10.4 dBi SWR / 5 | Element(c) $9.5 x 1090 mm
NS 15 6 _| Element(D) 9.5 x 1215 mm
L4 F/B :19dB or more 1.4 — 7 | Center Element $11 x 600 mm
) Half-power ang|e : approx 54° 1.3 / 8 | Regulating Rod (1)| with SO-239 Connector
1.2 i i
e Input Power : ZOOW(FM) I 9 Regulat.lng Rod (2) Rc.)d W|tho.ut Connector
| d . 500 1'0 10| Phase Line with terminal
® Impedance : " 50MHz 59MHz 54MHz |.11] Short-bracket aluminum
e V.SWR: 1.5 or less at 50 — 53.5MHz o 12 | Element-holder A_| aluminum

Directinal Pattern

13 [ Element-holder B[ aluminum
14 | Backing plate stainless

e Connector : SO-239 (M-]) type
® Turning Radius : approx 2.22m 15| Fixing bracket stainless

e Mounting Mast Diameter : $25 - 62mm % 16 | U-Bolt M6

® Max Wind Survival : 30m/sec 300° ] \\ 60° 17 | Boom Joint Zinc Plating

Rl |l |R|R|R|RO(RIRINININIR|IR|IR|IR|IARIRIR|RRIRININININ

e Wind Load : approx 0.054m? 18 M6x40
19 M5x70
e Boom Length : approx 3.25m 0] MI5x55
h . 270° 90° Pan-head Screw preinstalled with
® Length : approx 2.97m \ | 21 M5x25  Reguiating Rod(2)
e Weight : approx 2.1kg (antenna body) | 22 | M4x12
23 M3x15
24 . for M5
A = — Wing Nut
210 800 0 25 & for M6 _ _
P N |26 for M5 b ned
N\ Precautions for Installation 27 Hex. Nut for M4
e Choose a safe place to erect this antenna, complying with the laws and 28 for M3
regulations in your country. 129 for e
) 30 , for M5 kégilating Rod
® Be sure to tighten and waterproof all screws, nuts and bolts. 31| SPringwasher oo
e Do not erect this antenna near any overhead wires, steel towers, buildings 32 Solffosret for M3
or any other obstacles. 33| celusingtape | .
[Fappearance and/or specification are subject to change.

& J

\{ elements(A, B, C, D)
2.Assemble other parts, according to the below fig.
Element(A),(B),(C)

Element(A),(8),(C) (How to Assemble]
and (D) 1.Assemble first/second directors, radiator and reflector with each two \ %’
First Director length : 2610mm / Second Director length : 2560mm
Radiator length : 2720mm / Reflector length : 2970mm o
'/C *Short-bracket on radiator and on reflector ; Assemble both in a same way. :
g T
Center NG | '
Element <> '
B SN
|
Element Assembly figure  and (D) i

ke

®

Boom Assembly figure ,(@boom alignment position

Holes for U-Bolt

</

Main Beam

X Stretch the self-fusing tape two
times longer and wrap it to the joint
of connectors for waterproofing.
Connector

50Q Coaxial Cable

Phase line _— (Optinal Accesory)

Note :

Make sure to connect the
black-colored terminals
on both ends of Phase-line
to Boom.

(How to adjust]

1.Put your 50Q) coax cable into CA-52HB4 SO-239 Connector, and check SWR.
With a high SWR reading, you have to re-adjust this antenna

2.When adjusting center frequency, move a short-bracket on the radiator.
fo becomes lower when moving short-bracket inward. (see the right fig.)
If not SWR becomes lower, try to adjust a short-bracket on the reflector.

*Move the antenna to a different mounting location when SWR stays high. Radiator

fo:Lower
3.Tighten each screw and bolt to lock the antenna into its newly
adjusted position.
*Use backing plate, brackets and/or U-bolts etc when mounting
this antenna to your mast etc.

Changes in the Frequency )0,7@
Approx 50kHz /cm
Center Frequency fo:Higher
adjustable range : 50.4 - 51.4MHz

/\ [Precautions for operating]
e Check if the Cable Connector fits into the Antenna Connector.
o Keep children away from this antenna, especially while transmitting.
e Stop the use of this antenna immediately if you see the slightest trouble.
o DO NOT use this antenna out of spec.
e DO NOT use this antenna without element or with extra element.
e Never attempt to perform modification by yourself.
o While lightening, DO NOT touch this antenna.
Remove the radio, antenna and/or cable etc from devices.
Also check SWR after lightening.

_ J

Your Mast/

or Pole

4-18-2, Tsuji, Minami-ku, Saitama City, Saitama-Pref 336-0026 JAPAN

COMET CO.,LTD. TeL +81-48-839-3131 FAX: +81-48-839-3136

URL http : //www.comet-ant.co.jp 4th edition.

Copyright (C) 2019 COMET CO.,LTD. All Rights Reserved.





